Amendment Considered at the Meeting of November 10, 2020

Transportation Improvement Program -New Orleans Urbanized Area

Highway Element - Financially Constrained

Project No.

Project Description

Jefferson Parish:

Parish

Project
Sponsor

Proposed
Improvement

Overlay &

Goal*

Work
Phase

Est.
Cost

Cost +
Contingency

Federal Share

Fund Source

Fiscal
Year

Status

H.011732 Canal St. Jefferson | parish | g Pl | 23 | C | $1,553,000 | $1,708,300 | $1,366,640 STP>200K 22 | Revised Scope
Improvements
H.008220 | A 406: RoUndabout | plaquemines | porp | CONSUCC g3y | 41,200,000 | $1,200,000 | $960,000 STP>200K 23 Rg‘:jegj;‘;'t’e
H.008220 LA4:t6;ERa‘éB‘;ftb°“t Plaguemines | poTp | O g3 | Raw | 450,000 | $450,000 | $360,000 STP>200K 23 Rgxig‘eguggg't’e
H.008220 | A 4061 ROUNGDOUL | plaguemines | porp | CONSICt 1y 3¢ | 1440000 | $1,584,000 | $1,267,200 |  STP>200K 24 | e
Ho12752 | A %0 3 DEDEIOEr| st Bernard | POLOT | THEecton 135 | U | $300,000 | $300,000 | $240,000 STP>200K 21 | Revisedlet
Ho12752 | A %0 3 DEDEIOEr| st Bernard | POIEOT | THERecton 13,5 | € | $1,400,000 | §1,540,000 | $1,232,000 | STP>200K 2 | et e
oo | pnoreme | s | fot | st | 0g | c | oo | snatsom | smamomo| ey | 2 | SR

Source




Howard Ave.

New Two-lane

Revised Let

Orleans ; DEMO
H.007272 Extension Parish Roadway 3,5 $3,226,000 | $3,548,600 | $2,838,880 21 Date
Project
replaced by
: i ; .
012501 II|19F| o Re— Oreans | poTD | 2 Overday | 12 18,000,000 | $19,800.000 | $17,820.000 NHPP 2 |H 01‘&1%6 per
Amendment,
10/2020
Access
LA 49 Willams | DOTD/ Mansa‘agfee”t:/e”t/ STP>200K=$2.81M Revised Let
i errerson i
H.010570 Blvd. Corridor City of Improvement, 1,3,6 $6,400,000 | $7,040,000 | $6,336,000 HSIPPEN=$3.52M 21 Date
Improvs. Kenner )
Bike lanes,
Sidewalks
Additional
LA 44: Palm St. & St. John Pipes, Catch STPFLEX Revised Let
HO11515 | oo e Drainage DOTD Bacins, 2,3 $50,000 $55,000 $44,000 21 Date
Asphalt
Change
Andrew Higgins: Bicycle and Project name
H.013150 Magazine to Orleans Parish Sidewalk 2,3 $2,158,000 | $2,373,800 | $1,899,040 STP>200K 22 | from “Andrew
Convention Improvement Higgins Dr.
Streetscapes”
Causeway Blvd. — Parish/ New
H.013842 | Earhart Expressway | Jefferson bOTD | Interch 2,3,4 $100,000 $100,000 $80,000 STP>200K 21 | Revised Date
PH 1A nterc ange
NHPP=$16.5M
Causeway Blvd. — Parish/ New Revised Let
H.013842 | Earhart Expressway | Jefferson N - 2,3,4 $31,453,510 | $34,598,890 | $26,004,000 | STP>200K=$9.5M | 27
PH 1A OTD Interchange B Date
Local=$8.6M

*Goals as expressed in Metropolitan Transportation Plan: 1=Safety, 2= State of Good Repair, 3= Livability, 4= Stewardship, 5=Economic Development, 6=Equity,




